

CHAIRMAN PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE

DEPUTY WHIP



February 28, 2018

1013 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-2523

> 113 NORTH CHURCH STREET SUITE 208 VISALIA, CA 93291 (559) 733-3861

> > 264 CLOVIS AVENUE SUITE 206 CLOVIS, CA 93612 (559) 323-5235

www.NUNES.HOUSE.GOV

I am pleased to announce that I am sponsoring the 2018 Congressional Art Competition for the 22nd Congressional District. I take great pride in participating in this program and look forward to working with you.

I would appreciate any effort you can make to notify other faculty members and encourage the participation of your students. I hope to see a number of art pieces submitted from your high school this year.

This is a great opportunity for students to have their work recognized on a national level. The winning artist's work will be displayed for one year in the national exhibition in the Cannon Tunnel, a pedestrian walkway leading to the U.S. Capitol. In addition, the winner will receive two round-trip tickets to Washington, D.C. where they can view their artwork in the exhibition and take part in a reception honoring their achievement.

All artwork and signed release forms must be dropped off to my Visalia or Clovis office no later than **Friday April 27, 2018**. *No exceptions will be made*.

I hope that every interested student participates in this competition. If you have any questions, please contact Terrie Headrick at (559) 733-3861 or Terrie.Headrick@mail.house.gov.

Sincerely,

Devin Nunes

Member of Congress

vin Nunes